
SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WK 9 03/21/25

SL CL2 BB=Billiard Buddies $AW2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 GG=Good Guys $BH2 RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 44)        ( 60) ( 54)  Bob Ward ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 34)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 30) ( 35)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 85)        ( 40) ( 36)  John Marcus ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 39)   ( 73)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 50) ( 49)  Tracy Siraindes ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 128)      ( 50) ( 53)  Lou Amato ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 107)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 30) ( 30)  Donna Barone ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 27)   ( 155)      ( 50) ( 49)  Ty Remp ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 157)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 30) ( 27)  Patty Gilmore ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 5)    ( 20)   ( 175)      ( 60) ( 59)  Roy Denham ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 207)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 70) ( 74)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 225)      ( 70) ( 64)  Ken Denham ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 0)    ( 0)    ( 15)   ( 222)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 50) ( 49)  Tracy Siraindes ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 257)      ( 70) ( 62)  John DeNoia ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 44)   ( 266)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 287)      ( 40) ( 31)  Bart Wright ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 1)    ( 10)   ( 276)      

8S ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 307)      ( 50) ( 47)  Mike Connelly ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 12)   ( 288)      
WINS BY ROUND 2 4 5 6 3 20 WINS BY ROUND 6 4 3 2 5 20
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 307 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 288

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 34)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 12)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 341)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 300

GAMES 40.0 WINS 20.0 WINS 20.0

SL CL2 CS=ChixnStix $aw27RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MI=Millsboro $BH27RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 42)  Dan Haddaway ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 32)   ( 32)        ( 70) ( 70)  Paul Wilson ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 47)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 40) ( 45)  Dan McGready ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 31)   ( 63)        ( 40) ( 48)  Albert Brassart ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 81)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 60) ( 52)  Joe Thomas ( 7)    ( 3)    ( 1)    ( 7)    ( 1)    ( 19)   ( 82)        ( 70) ( 76)  Joe Ferris ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 131)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 50) ( 52)  Cal Schutz ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 25)   ( 107)      ( 60) ( 60)  Bob Doughty ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 181)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 50) ( 48)  Scott Carstairs ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 145)      ( 40) ( 45)  Peter Gilmore ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 220)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 50) ( 48)  Tim Dyer ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 188)      ( 50) ( 47)  Bill Cook ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 35)   ( 255)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 60) ( 52)  Randy Weller ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 24)   ( 212)      ( 60) ( 60)  Bob Doughty ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 305)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 50) ( 41)  Crash ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 33)   ( 245)      ( 60) ( 57)  Harry King ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 348)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 2 3 2 1 2 10 WINS BY ROUND 6 5 6 7 6 30
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 245 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 348

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 29)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( )         
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 274)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 348

GAMES 40.0 WINS 10.0 WINS 30.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK09

SL CL2 DD=Dagsboro Dogs $aw52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 OC=Old Crabs $BH52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 28)  Bill Lannon ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 27)   ( 27)        ( 30) ( 26)  Rich Schmidt ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 50) ( 47)  John Guilday ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 73)        ( 50) ( 42)  Tom Barron ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 35)   ( 85)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 120)      ( 40) ( 43)  Chuck Beckner ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 32)   ( 117)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 70) ( 67)  Dave Gibbons ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 165)      ( 40) ( 46)  Matt D. ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 0)    ( 2)    ( 22)   ( 139)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 37)   ( 202)      ( 30) ( 30)  Dan McCarthy ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 179)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 247)      ( 50) ( 42)  Tom Barron ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 31)   ( 210)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 267)      ( 30) ( 26)  Rich Schmidt ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 9)     ( 219)      

7S ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 27)   ( 294)      ( 30) ( 30)  Dan McCarthy ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 24)   ( 243)      
8 ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 32)   ( 326)      ( 40) ( 46)  Matt D. ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 33)   ( 276)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 4 5 7 4 6 26 WINS BY ROUND 4 3 1 4 2 14
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 326 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 276

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 33)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 53)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 359)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 329

GAMES 40.0 WINS 26.0 WINS 14.0

SL CL2 GG=Good Guys $BH$2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 BB=Billiard Buddies $AW$2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 60) ( 54)  Bob Ward ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 34)        ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 44)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 40) ( 36)  John Marcus ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 39)   ( 73)        ( 30) ( 35)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 85)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 50) ( 53)  Lou Amato ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 107)      ( 50) ( 49)  Tracy Siraindes ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 128)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 50) ( 49)  Ty Remp ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 157)      ( 30) ( 30)  Donna Barone ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 27)   ( 155)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 60) ( 59)  Roy Denham ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 207)      ( 30) ( 27)  Patty Gilmore ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 5)    ( 20)   ( 175)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 70) ( 64)  Ken Denham ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 0)    ( 0)    ( 15)   ( 222)      ( 70) ( 74)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 225)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 70) ( 62)  John DeNoia ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 44)   ( 266)      ( 50) ( 49)  Tracy Siraindes ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 257)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 40) ( 31)  Bart Wright ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 1)    ( 10)   ( 276)      ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 287)      

8S ( 50) ( 47)  Mike Connelly ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 12)   ( 288)      ( 50) ( 63)  Dave Wand ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 307)      
WINS BY ROUND 6 4 3 2 5 20 WINS BY ROUND 2 4 5 6 3 20
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 288 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 307

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 12)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 34)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 300)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 341

GAMES 40.0 WINS 20.0 WINS 20.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK09

SL CL2 HN=Henlopen $aw102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 PL=Pipeline $BH102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 31)  Lisa Doyle ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 28)   ( 28)        ( 40) ( 44)  George Mills ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 60) ( 54)  Mike Burton ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 29)   ( 57)        ( 60) ( 54)  Jerry Alton ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 100)      

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 50) ( 41)  Coach ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 17)   ( 74)        ( 40) ( 43)  Dick Stork ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 116)      

3S ( 50) ( 41)  Coach ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 100)      ( 40) ( 37)  Bill Lorelli ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 20)   ( 136)      
4 ( 50) ( 46)  Paul Doyle ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 137)      ( 50) ( 54)  Bill Weidman ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 180)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 40) ( 33)  Dave Hallenbeck ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 29)   ( 166)      ( 40) ( 42)  Bob Schlegel ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 230)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Kellog ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 45)   ( 211)       ( 50) ( 57)  Wayne Meinschein ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 32)   ( 262)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 228)      ( 40) ( 37)  Bill Lorelli ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 278)      

7S ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 26)   ( 254)      ( 50) ( 48)  Ron Crowe ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 21)   ( 299)      
8 ( 60) ( 60)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 297)      ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 3)    ( 37)   ( 336)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 4 2 3 3 3 15 WINS BY ROUND 4 6 5 5 5 25
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 297 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 336

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 17)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 34)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 314)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 370

GAMES 40.0 WINS 15.0 WINS 25.0

SL CL2 MC=MS Cues $aw127RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 NR=New Rehoboth $BH127RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 31)  Caroline Baranoski ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 25)        ( 30) ( 34)  John Sleys ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 40) ( 37)  Linda D. ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 67)        ( 40) ( 34)  Joe Joblonski ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 90)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 40) ( 34)  Frank Ditonno ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 28)   ( 95)        ( 50) ( 49)  Jim Obrien ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 137)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 40) ( 31)  Esther Barron ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 138)      ( 40) ( 28)  Mark Dubowe ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 177)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 30) ( 29)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 154)      ( 30) ( 26)  Earl Coutts ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 193)      

5S ( 30) ( 29)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 180)      ( 40) ( 35)  Keith Krause ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 23)   ( 216)      
6 ( 40) ( 37)  Kathi Payne ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 12)   ( 192)      ( 50) ( 42)  Gutz ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 236)      

6S ( 40) ( 44)  Eileen Clark ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 26)   ( 218)      ( 50) ( 42)  Gutz ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 22)   ( 258)      
7 ( 40) ( 41)  Joe Stanzione ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 35)   ( 253)      ( 40) ( 47)  Conrad Schlobohm ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 304)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 40) ( 37)  Rhea McVicker ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 36)   ( 289)      ( 40) ( 48)  Ben Furnas ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 343)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 6 1 2 3 4 16 WINS BY ROUND 2 7 6 5 4 24
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 289 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 343

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 71)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 54)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 360)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 397

GAMES 40.0 WINS 16.0 WINS 24.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK09

SL CL2 MG=Manginis $aw152RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MS=Millsboro South $BH152RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 31)  Al Lehtonen ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 38)   ( 38)        ( 30) ( 34)  Harry Brown ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 42)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 60) ( 51)  Joe Duffy ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 75)        ( 60) ( 63)  Tom Child ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 43)   ( 85)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 40) ( 40)  Steve Cirino ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 32)   ( 107)      ( 50) ( 45)  Jonathan Spivak ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 126)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 40) ( 36)  Cengiz Tanverdi ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 147)      ( 40) ( 33)  Price Goldston ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 170)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 40) ( 42)  Paul Claypoole ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 190)      ( 50) ( 47)  Bob Hoey ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 204)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 50) ( 54)  Maurice Sanger ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 230)      ( 60) ( 57)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 37)   ( 241)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 40) ( 41)  Vince Tamburo ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 269)      ( 40) ( 47)  Neil Cocino ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 36)   ( 277)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 60) ( 59)  Tom Killean  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 316)      ( 60) ( 57)  Ed Bishop ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 302)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 1 3 5 5 5 19 WINS BY ROUND 7 5 3 3 3 21
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 316 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 302

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 36)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 24)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 352)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 326

GAMES 40.0 WINS 19.0 WINS 21.0

SL CL2 MI=Millsboro $BH$27RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB 
TOT TOTAL SL CL2 CS=ChixnStix $AW$27RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB 

TOT TOTAL

1 ( 70) ( 70)  Paul Wilson ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 47)        ( 50) ( 42)  Dan Haddaway ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 32)   ( 32)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 40) ( 48)  Albert Brassart ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 81)        ( 40) ( 45)  Dan McGready ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 31)   ( 63)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 70) ( 76)  Joe Ferris ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 131)      ( 60) ( 52)  Joe Thomas ( 7)    ( 3)    ( 1)    ( 7)    ( 1)    ( 19)   ( 82)        

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 60) ( 60)  Bob Doughty ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 181)      ( 50) ( 52)  Cal Schutz ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 25)   ( 107)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 40) ( 45)  Peter Gilmore ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 220)      ( 50) ( 48)  Scott Carstairs ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 145)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 50) ( 47)  Bill Cook ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 35)   ( 255)      ( 50) ( 48)  Tim Dyer ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 188)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 60) ( 60)  Bob Doughty ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 305)      ( 60) ( 52)  Randy Weller ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 24)   ( 212)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 60) ( 57)  Harry King ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 348)      ( 50) ( 41)  Crash ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 33)   ( 245)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 6 5 6 7 6 30 WINS BY ROUND 2 3 2 1 2 10
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 348 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 245

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 0)        INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 29)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 348)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 274

GAMES 40.0 WINS 30.0 WINS 10.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK09

SL CL2 MS=Millsboro South $BH$152RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MG=Manginis $AW$152RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 34)  Harry Brown ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 42)        ( 40) ( 31)  Al Lehtonen ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 38)   ( 38)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 60) ( 63)  Tom Child ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 43)   ( 85)        ( 60) ( 51)  Joe Duffy ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 75)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 50) ( 45)  Jonathan Spivak ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 126)      ( 40) ( 40)  Steve Cirino ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 32)   ( 107)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 40) ( 33)  Price Goldston ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 170)      ( 40) ( 36)  Cengiz Tanverdi ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 147)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 50) ( 47)  Bob Hoey ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 204)      ( 40) ( 42)  Paul Claypoole ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 43)   ( 190)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 60) ( 57)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 37)   ( 241)      ( 50) ( 54)  Maurice Sanger ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 230)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 40) ( 47)  Neil Cocino ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 36)   ( 277)      ( 40) ( 41)  Vince Tamburo ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 269)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 60) ( 57)  Ed Bishop ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 302)      ( 60) ( 59)  Tom Killean  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 316)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 7 5 3 3 3 21 WINS BY ROUND 1 3 5 5 5 19
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 302 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 316

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 24)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 36)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 326)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 352

GAMES 40.0 WINS 21.0 WINS 19.0

SL CL2 NR=New Rehoboth $BH$127RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MC=MS Cues $AW$127RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 34)  John Sleys ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        ( 30) ( 31)  Caroline Baranoski ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 25)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 40) ( 34)  Joe Joblonski ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 90)        ( 40) ( 37)  Linda D. ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 67)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 50) ( 49)  Jim Obrien ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 137)      ( 40) ( 34)  Frank Ditonno ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 28)   ( 95)        

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 40) ( 28)  Mark Dubowe ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 177)      ( 40) ( 31)  Esther Barron ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 138)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 30) ( 26)  Earl Coutts ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 193)      ( 30) ( 29)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 154)      

5S ( 40) ( 35)  Keith Krause ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 23)   ( 216)      ( 30) ( 29)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 180)      
6 ( 50) ( 42)  Gutz ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 236)      ( 40) ( 37)  Kathi Payne ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 12)   ( 192)      

6S ( 50) ( 42)  Gutz ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 22)   ( 258)      ( 40) ( 44)  Eileen Clark ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 26)   ( 218)      
7 ( 40) ( 47)  Conrad Schlobohm ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 304)      ( 40) ( 41)  Joe Stanzione ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 35)   ( 253)      

7S     ()       ()   
8 ( 40) ( 48)  Ben Furnas ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 343)      ( 40) ( 37)  Rhea McVicker ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 36)   ( 289)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 2 7 6 5 4 24 WINS BY ROUND 6 1 2 3 4 16
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 343 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 289

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 54)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 71)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 397)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 360

GAMES 40.0 WINS 24.0 WINS 16.0
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SL CL2 OC=Old Crabs $BH$52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 DD=Dagsboro Dogs $AW$52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 26)  Rich Schmidt ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        ( 40) ( 28)  Bill Lannon ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 27)   ( 27)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 50) ( 42)  Tom Barron ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 35)   ( 85)        ( 50) ( 47)  John Guilday ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 73)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 40) ( 43)  Chuck Beckner ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 32)   ( 117)       ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 120)      

3S     ()       ()   
4 ( 40) ( 46)  Matt D. ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 0)    ( 2)    ( 22)   ( 139)      ( 70) ( 67)  Dave Gibbons ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 165)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 30) ( 30)  Dan McCarthy ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 179)      ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 37)   ( 202)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 50) ( 42)  Tom Barron ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 31)   ( 210)      ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 247)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 30) ( 26)  Rich Schmidt ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 9)     ( 219)      ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 267)      

7S ( 30) ( 30)  Dan McCarthy ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 24)   ( 243)      ( 50) ( 46)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 27)   ( 294)      
8 ( 40) ( 46)  Matt D. ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 33)   ( 276)      ( 40) ( 52)  Dave Kelly ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 32)   ( 326)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 4 3 1 4 2 14 WINS BY ROUND 4 5 7 4 6 26
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 276 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 326

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 53)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 33)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 329)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 359

GAMES 40.0 WINS 14.0 WINS 26.0

SL CL2 PL=Pipeline $BH$102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 HN=Henlopen $AW$102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 44)  George Mills ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        ( 30) ( 31)  Lisa Doyle ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 28)   ( 28)        
1S     ()       ()   
2 ( 60) ( 54)  Jerry Alton ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 100)      ( 60) ( 54)  Mike Burton ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 29)   ( 57)        

2S     ()       ()   
3 ( 40) ( 43)  Dick Stork ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 116)       ( 50) ( 41)  Coach ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 17)   ( 74)        

3S ( 40) ( 37)  Bill Lorelli ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 20)   ( 136)      ( 50) ( 41)  Coach ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 100)      
4 ( 50) ( 54)  Bill Weidman ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 180)      ( 50) ( 46)  Paul Doyle ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 137)      

4S     ()       ()   
5 ( 40) ( 42)  Bob Schlegel ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 230)      ( 40) ( 33)  Dave Hallenbeck ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 29)   ( 166)      

5S     ()       ()   
6 ( 50) ( 57)  Wayne Meinschein ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 32)   ( 262)      ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Kellog ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 45)   ( 211)      

6S     ()       ()   
7 ( 40) ( 37)  Bill Lorelli ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 278)      ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 228)      

7S ( 50) ( 48)  Ron Crowe ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 21)   ( 299)      ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 26)   ( 254)      
8 ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 3)    ( 37)   ( 336)      ( 60) ( 60)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 297)      

8S     ()       ()   
WINS BY ROUND 4 6 5 5 5 25 WINS BY ROUND 4 2 3 3 3 15
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 336 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 297

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 34)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 17)     
DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS ( 370)   DATE WEEK09 TOTAL PTS 314

GAMES 40.0 WINS 25.0 WINS 15.0


